1d Affidavit for Non – Blacklisting   

1e Affidavit for Litigation History   

1f Affidavit for Failure to Sign Contracts   

1g Last three years Audited Accounts   

1h Last three years' income tax returns   

1i Bid security   

1j 

Average Annual Turnover of PKR 130,000,000/- (Pak Rupees 
One Hundred and Thirty Million Only) over last 3 years (as 
per audited accounts or Annual Tax Returns) and net worth 
of PKR 100,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Million 
Only) as per last audited financial statement or Annual 
Tax Returns 

1k Experience in O&M of urban mass transit or Organized public

[...]

an Affidavit in case if not applicable PKR 100/- (Pakistani Rupees One Hundred only) stamp paper 
attested by Notary Public. 

Relevant Form: 

ANNEXURE H2 (Historical Non-Performance, Black-Listing and Pending Litigation) or ANNEXURE I 
(Affidavit) 

g. AVERAGE ANNUAL TURNOVER OF PKR 130,000,000/- (PAK RUPEES One Hundred and Thirty 
Million ONLY) OVER LAST 03 YEARS AND NET WORTH OF PKR 100,000,000/- (PAK RUPEES One Hundred 
and Million Only) AS PER LAST AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OR ANNUAL TAX RETURN 

The Bidder, or if the Bidder is a Consortium, collectively shall have an average annual turnover of